

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6927/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in CM(M) No. 135/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANT RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAM KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner points out the observation  
of the learned Civil Judge, Delhi in

his order dated 24.2.2001 that mesne profits shall be payable @ 955/  
- per month from 20.10.1987 to

21.8.1990. The learned Civil Judge has also determined the mesne pro  
fits payable according to scale

right from 20.10.1966. Counsel submits that he is entitled to mens  
e profits till the date possession of

the property is handed over to him. He further subm  
its that an execution application was filed as

early as on 11.4.1988, which is still pending.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master